
OVERSTONE PARK SCHOOL SUMMER TERM 2024 - DIARY 
DATES

School Resumes            Monday 15th April 2024

Options Commence W/C Monday 22nd April 2024

GCSE Examinations Commence: Friday 10th May 2024 to Friday 
14th June 2024

Year 11 work experience                                    Week commencing 17th June

PARENTS EVENINGS

Monday 20th May 2024            Nursery/ Pre-Preparatory      
3.30-4.30pm

Thursday 23rd May 2024                     Year 1 to 5 - 4.00pm to 
6.00pm

           Year 6 to 10 - 6.30 pm to 
8.00pm

School photographs                                           Date to arrange

Summer Term Half term                                     W/C Monday 27th May 2024

          School resumes on Monday 3rd June 
2024

Year 6 Transition Days to Year 7             Wednesday 12th June 2024 

          Thursday 13th June 2024

School Internal Examinations           
Monday 17th June 2024 to Friday  21st 
June 2024

Sports week for Nursery, Preparatory 
and High School pupils

Monday 24th June
Tuesday 25th June
Wednesday 26th June



Sports day                                                           
Thursday 27th June

Pupils within the Preparatory/ High 
School are expected to wear their sports 
kit to
school over the 4 days. 

Awards and trophies will be given out on 
Speech & Prize Giving 
Day.

Sports Day All year groups          
Thursday 27th June 2024 – 2.00pm to 
3.15pm

Summer Feté          Thursday 27th 
June 2024 - 3.30pm to 5.30pm. 

Speech and Prize giving Day                      Thursday 4th July  2.00pm - 
3.15pm 

Reports Distributed                      W/C Monday 15th July 2024

End of term school trips will be booked during week commencing 8th July 
2024 

END OF TERM for all pupils                   To Preparatory and High 
School  Friday 12th July 2024

Staff statutory training Week          Monday 15th July to Friday 19th 
July 2024

School resumes                                                Monday 2nd September 2024                      
 


